

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6182 OF 2002

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALJEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears on behalf of the
appellants. The appeal is dismissed in default.

(RAVI P. VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6182 OF 2002

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BALJEET SINGH & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Even on second call none appears on behalf of the
appellants. The appeal is dismissed in default.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 24, 2008.